
NYS Eastern Regionals - YHEC July 2021 7/11/2021

Junior Overall Scores

Name Group Team Shotgun 22 Muzzle Archery SETotal Wildlife HS Trail Mohawk M Test FSTotal Grand Total

1 Root, Scott J TJSJ 220         230         220         220         890           180         215         65           195         655           1,545         

2 Ulsh, Colby J SJW 200         180         180         241         801           220         160         45           160         585           1,386         

3 Brown, Daniel J TJSJ 210         190         200         170         770           200         175         15           150         540           1,310         

4 Haney, Jacob J VRRJ 170         140         180         184         674           140         165         70           180         555           1,229         

5 Abma, Dutch J TJSJ 160         220         100         213         693           140         185         35           170         530           1,223         

6 Lunger, Garrett J SJW 170         170         40           211         591           220         170         35           180         605           1,196         

7 Clauser, Doug J SJW 120         150         40           202         512           220         190         45           150         605           1,117         

8 Wilcox, Alex J TJSJ 150         170         120         120         560           150         195         25           160         530           1,090         

9 Frantz, Cole J SJW 120         110         160         146         536           210         160         25           150         545           1,081         

10 Doering, Justice J VRRJ 180         170         100         154         604           120         160         45           150         475           1,079         

11 Vargo, Layton J VRRJ 80           170         100         112         462           170         175         65           190         600           1,062         

12 Burns, Ryan J SSJI 160         140         80           158         538           100         165         50           200         515           1,053         

13 Cole, Ethan J TJSJI 180         130         80           204         594           130         135         10           150         425           1,019         

14 Wilkinson, Owen J TJSJ 110         140         60           145         455           150         210         40           145         545           1,000         

15 Raines, Hunter J MYJI 80           140         100         175         495           150         150         50           150         500           995            

16 Voydik, Ava J SJW 100         150         40           112         402           210         160         70           140         580           982            

17 Bowen, Tommy J VRRJ 120         130         40           196         486           160         155         40           135         490           976            

18 Wrisley, Clay J TJSJI 90           170         100         173         533           70           155         45           125         395           928            

19 New, Skylar J VRRJ 150         110         80           120         460           100         140         50           170         460           920            

20 Rouleau, Amelia J SSJI 120         180         40           165         505           40           170         40           165         415           920            

21 Brown, Alexander J TJSJI 160         160         120         41           481           70           155         35           140         400           881            

22 Hough III, Glenn J SCJI 150         100         20           116         386           90           195         45           145         475           861            

23 Sutfin, Jayden J SSJI 40           80           80           50           250           40           150         5             120         315           565            

Individual Scores Shooting Events Field Skills



NYS Eastern Regionals - YHEC July 2021 7/11/2021

Junior Overall Scores

Name Group Team Shotgun Test Grand Total

1 Root, Scott J TJSJ 220         195         1,545         

2 Brown, Daniel J TJSJ 210         150         1,310         

3 Ulsh, Colby J SJW 200         160         1,386         

4 Doering, Justice J VRRJ 180         150         1,079         

5 Cole, Ethan J TJSJI 180         150         1,019         

6 Haney, Jacob J VRRJ 170         180         1,229         

7 Lunger, Garrett J SJW 170         180         1,196         

8 Burns, Ryan J SSJI 160         200         1,053         

9 Abma, Dutch J TJSJ 160         170         1,223         

10 Brown, Alexander J TJSJI 160         140         881            

11 New, Skylar J VRRJ 150         170         920            

12 Wilcox, Alex J TJSJ 150         160         1,090         

13 Hough III, Glenn J SCJI 150         145         861            

14 Rouleau, Amelia J SSJI 120         165         920            

15 Clauser, Doug J SJW 120         150         1,117         

16 Frantz, Cole J SJW 120         150         1,081         

17 Bowen, Tommy J VRRJ 120         135         976            

18 Wilkinson, Owen J TJSJ 110         145         1,000         

19 Voydik, Ava J SJW 100         140         982            

20 Wrisley, Clay J TJSJI 90           125         928            

21 Vargo, Layton J VRRJ 80           190         1,062         

22 Raines, Hunter J MYJI 80           150         995            

23 Sutfin, Jayden J SSJI 40           120         565            

Individual Scores Shooting Events Field Skills



NYS Eastern Regionals - YHEC July 2021 7/11/2021

Junior Overall Scores

Name Group Team 22 Test Grand Total

1 Root, Scott J TJSJ 230         195         1,545         

2 Abma, Dutch J TJSJ 220         170         1,223         

3 Brown, Daniel J TJSJ 190         150         1,310         

4 Rouleau, Amelia J SSJI 180         165         920            

5 Ulsh, Colby J SJW 180         160         1,386         

6 Vargo, Layton J VRRJ 170         190         1,062         

7 Lunger, Garrett J SJW 170         180         1,196         

8 Wilcox, Alex J TJSJ 170         160         1,090         

9 Doering, Justice J VRRJ 170         150         1,079         

10 Wrisley, Clay J TJSJI 170         125         928            

11 Brown, Alexander J TJSJI 160         140         881            

12 Clauser, Doug J SJW 150         150         1,117         

13 Voydik, Ava J SJW 150         140         982            

14 Burns, Ryan J SSJI 140         200         1,053         

15 Haney, Jacob J VRRJ 140         180         1,229         

16 Raines, Hunter J MYJI 140         150         995            

17 Wilkinson, Owen J TJSJ 140         145         1,000         

18 Cole, Ethan J TJSJI 130         150         1,019         

19 Bowen, Tommy J VRRJ 130         135         976            

20 New, Skylar J VRRJ 110         170         920            

21 Frantz, Cole J SJW 110         150         1,081         

22 Hough III, Glenn J SCJI 100         145         861            

23 Sutfin, Jayden J SSJI 80           120         565            

Individual Scores Shooting Events Field Skills



NYS Eastern Regionals - YHEC July 2021 7/11/2021

Junior Overall Scores

Name Group Team Muzzle Test Grand Total

1 Root, Scott J TJSJ 220         195         1,545         

2 Brown, Daniel J TJSJ 200         150         1,310         

3 Haney, Jacob J VRRJ 180         180         1,229         

4 Ulsh, Colby J SJW 180         160         1,386         

5 Frantz, Cole J SJW 160         150         1,081         

6 Wilcox, Alex J TJSJ 120         160         1,090         

7 Brown, Alexander J TJSJI 120         140         881            

8 Vargo, Layton J VRRJ 100         190         1,062         

9 Abma, Dutch J TJSJ 100         170         1,223         

10 Doering, Justice J VRRJ 100         150         1,079         

11 Raines, Hunter J MYJI 100         150         995            

12 Wrisley, Clay J TJSJI 100         125         928            

13 Burns, Ryan J SSJI 80           200         1,053         

14 New, Skylar J VRRJ 80           170         920            

15 Cole, Ethan J TJSJI 80           150         1,019         

16 Sutfin, Jayden J SSJI 80           120         565            

17 Wilkinson, Owen J TJSJ 60           145         1,000         

18 Lunger, Garrett J SJW 40           180         1,196         

19 Rouleau, Amelia J SSJI 40           165         920            

20 Clauser, Doug J SJW 40           150         1,117         

21 Voydik, Ava J SJW 40           140         982            

22 Bowen, Tommy J VRRJ 40           135         976            

23 Hough III, Glenn J SCJI 20           145         861            

Individual Scores Shooting Events Field Skills



NYS Eastern Regionals - YHEC July 2021 7/11/2021

Junior Overall Scores

Name Group Team Archery Test Grand Total

1 Ulsh, Colby J SJW 241         160         1,386         

2 Root, Scott J TJSJ 220         195         1,545         

3 Abma, Dutch J TJSJ 213         170         1,223         

4 Lunger, Garrett J SJW 211         180         1,196         

5 Cole, Ethan J TJSJI 204         150         1,019         

6 Clauser, Doug J SJW 202         150         1,117         

7 Bowen, Tommy J VRRJ 196         135         976            

8 Haney, Jacob J VRRJ 184         180         1,229         

9 Raines, Hunter J MYJI 175         150         995            

10 Wrisley, Clay J TJSJI 173         125         928            

11 Brown, Daniel J TJSJ 170         150         1,310         

12 Rouleau, Amelia J SSJI 165         165         920            

13 Burns, Ryan J SSJI 158         200         1,053         

14 Doering, Justice J VRRJ 154         150         1,079         

15 Frantz, Cole J SJW 146         150         1,081         

16 Wilkinson, Owen J TJSJ 145         145         1,000         

17 New, Skylar J VRRJ 120         170         920            

18 Wilcox, Alex J TJSJ 120         160         1,090         

19 Hough III, Glenn J SCJI 116         145         861            

20 Vargo, Layton J VRRJ 112         190         1,062         

21 Voydik, Ava J SJW 112         140         982            

22 Sutfin, Jayden J SSJI 50           120         565            

23 Brown, Alexander J TJSJI 41           140         881            

Individual Scores Shooting Events Field Skills



NYS Eastern Regionals - YHEC July 2021 7/11/2021

Junior Overall Scores

Name Group Team Wildlife Test Grand Total

1 Lunger, Garrett J SJW 220         180         1,196         

2 Ulsh, Colby J SJW 220         160         1,386         

3 Clauser, Doug J SJW 220         150         1,117         

4 Frantz, Cole J SJW 210         150         1,081         

5 Voydik, Ava J SJW 210         140         982            

6 Brown, Daniel J TJSJ 200         150         1,310         

7 Root, Scott J TJSJ 180         195         1,545         

8 Vargo, Layton J VRRJ 170         190         1,062         

9 Bowen, Tommy J VRRJ 160         135         976            

10 Wilcox, Alex J TJSJ 150         160         1,090         

11 Raines, Hunter J MYJI 150         150         995            

12 Wilkinson, Owen J TJSJ 150         145         1,000         

13 Haney, Jacob J VRRJ 140         180         1,229         

14 Abma, Dutch J TJSJ 140         170         1,223         

15 Cole, Ethan J TJSJI 130         150         1,019         

16 Doering, Justice J VRRJ 120         150         1,079         

17 Burns, Ryan J SSJI 100         200         1,053         

18 New, Skylar J VRRJ 100         170         920            

19 Hough III, Glenn J SCJI 90           145         861            

20 Brown, Alexander J TJSJI 70           140         881            

21 Wrisley, Clay J TJSJI 70           125         928            

22 Rouleau, Amelia J SSJI 40           165         920            

23 Sutfin, Jayden J SSJI 40           120         565            

Individual Scores Field Skills



NYS Eastern Regionals - YHEC July 2021 7/11/2021

Junior Overall Scores

Name Group Team HS Trail Test Grand Total

1 Root, Scott J TJSJ 215         195         1,545         

2 Wilkinson, Owen J TJSJ 210         145         1,000         

3 Wilcox, Alex J TJSJ 195         160         1,090         

4 Hough III, Glenn J SCJI 195         145         861            

5 Clauser, Doug J SJW 190         150         1,117         

6 Abma, Dutch J TJSJ 185         170         1,223         

7 Vargo, Layton J VRRJ 175         190         1,062         

8 Brown, Daniel J TJSJ 175         150         1,310         

9 Lunger, Garrett J SJW 170         180         1,196         

10 Rouleau, Amelia J SSJI 170         165         920            

11 Burns, Ryan J SSJI 165         200         1,053         

12 Haney, Jacob J VRRJ 165         180         1,229         

13 Ulsh, Colby J SJW 160         160         1,386         

14 Frantz, Cole J SJW 160         150         1,081         

15 Doering, Justice J VRRJ 160         150         1,079         

16 Voydik, Ava J SJW 160         140         982            

17 Brown, Alexander J TJSJI 155         140         881            

18 Bowen, Tommy J VRRJ 155         135         976            

19 Wrisley, Clay J TJSJI 155         125         928            

20 Raines, Hunter J MYJI 150         150         995            

21 Sutfin, Jayden J SSJI 150         120         565            

22 New, Skylar J VRRJ 140         170         920            

23 Cole, Ethan J TJSJI 135         150         1,019         

Individual Scores Field Skills



NYS Eastern Regionals - YHEC July 2021 7/11/2021

Junior Overall Scores

Name Group Team Test Grand Total

1 Burns, Ryan J SSJI 200         1,053         

2 Root, Scott J TJSJ 195         1,545         

3 Vargo, Layton J VRRJ 190         1,062         

4 Haney, Jacob J VRRJ 180         1,229         

5 Lunger, Garrett J SJW 180         1,196         

6 Abma, Dutch J TJSJ 170         1,223         

7 New, Skylar J VRRJ 170         920            

8 Rouleau, Amelia J SSJI 165         920            

9 Ulsh, Colby J SJW 160         1,386         

10 Wilcox, Alex J TJSJ 160         1,090         

11 Brown, Daniel J TJSJ 150         1,310         

12 Clauser, Doug J SJW 150         1,117         

13 Frantz, Cole J SJW 150         1,081         

14 Doering, Justice J VRRJ 150         1,079         

15 Cole, Ethan J TJSJI 150         1,019         

16 Raines, Hunter J MYJI 150         995            

17 Wilkinson, Owen J TJSJ 145         1,000         

18 Hough III, Glenn J SCJI 145         861            

19 Voydik, Ava J SJW 140         982            

20 Brown, Alexander J TJSJI 140         881            

21 Bowen, Tommy J VRRJ 135         976            

22 Wrisley, Clay J TJSJI 125         928            

23 Sutfin, Jayden J SSJI 120         565            

Individual Scores Field Skills


